# SORANO HOTEL

Dear Members of the Press/Media:

Jan 15, 2020 Tachihi Hospitality Management Co., Ltd.

## Invitation to Our Free Pre-Opening "Dry Run" Trial Stay and Pre-Opening Party Now Recruiting SORANO HOTEL Special Offers Program Members Scheduled to open on May 12, 2020 in Tachikawa, Tokyo SORANO HOTEL

Tachihi Hospitality Management Co., Ltd. (Tachikawa City, Tokyo; Masamichi Murayama, President and Representative Director) has scheduled the opening of the SORANO HOTEL, a hotel inspired by Well-being, on May I 2 (Tuesday), 2020. The hotel is now seeking members for the SORANO HOTEL Special Offers Program, which includes invitations to a free pre-opening trial stay and pre-opening party, aimed at sharing the appeal of the SORANO HOTEL.

By registering as a program member, users receive two offers: [Offer 1] A chance to be invited to the hotel's pre-opening event (anyone can apply), and [Offer 2] Free use of the Infinity Pool during the stay after the hotel opens.

### Details about the SORANO HOTEL Special Offers Program

[Offer 1] Invitation to our pre-opening event

Application winners are invited to a hotel pre-opening event. We look forward to seeing many participants as it will be a fun way to catch a glimpse of our hotel experience before the grand opening.

- Invitation for 5 parties per day (5 rooms) for a free hotel dry run (a pre-opening rehearsal trial stay) for five days from April 23 (Thursday) to 25 (Saturday), 27 (Sunday), and 28 (Monday), 2020 (Dates are subject to change depending on the pre-opening preparations.)
- Invitation for 100 guests to our pre-opening preview & lobby party
   Date & time: May 9 (Saturday), 2020 from 2:00 p.m. to 4:30 p.m.

\*For details about our pre-opening event, please see https://soranohotel.com/en/news/21/.

\*For ① and ② above, guests will be selected by a drawing if we receive many applications.

[Offer 2] A special offer for guests staying after the hotel opens

Members staying at the SORANO HOTEL receive free admission to the Infinity Pool (SORANO SPA), the hotel's iconic facility (normally priced at 2,000 yen per person). (It will be free for all guests in the same room. The Infinity Pool is a facility exclusively available to in-house guests and spa members.)

[How to apply] Please apply from the SORANO HOTEL Special Offers Program TOP page. (https://www.tcgms.net/portal/client/SoranoHotelTokyoGuestPortal/en/page/113513?internal=en\_ guest\_portal)

### SORANO HOTEL

開業準備室: 〒190-8680 東京都立川市栄町6-1 立飛ビル7号館4階 Hotel pre-opening office: Tachihi bldg. 7, 6-1 Sakae-cho, Tachikawa-shi, Tokyo 190-8680 Tokyo Japan Tel: 042-536-8888 Fax: 042-536-1121 Mail: info@soranohotel.com soranohotel.com



Top Floor (11th floor) Infinity Pool

Main Lobby with impressive louvers

#### About SORANO HOTEL

The hotel concept is Well-being – a wholesome experience to invigorate the mind and body.

The SORANO HOTEL is scheduled to open on Tuesday, May 12, 2020 within Green Springs, the new urban subdivision currently in development in Tachikawa, Tokyo. All 81 guest rooms boast a size of at least 52 square meters and are furnished with a balcony and park view. Along with such spacious, high quality guest rooms is a 60-meterlong infinity pool on the top 11th floor that uses privately drilled hot spring water. The indoor spa – a hot bathing facility, nano-mist sauna offering a comfortable sauna experience, and gym studio that provides a new kind of personal training called "conditioning" are among the Well-being facilities available at the hotel. We suggest a new style of travel called the "Well-Being Short Trip" for comfortable relaxation for your body and mind and various activities, including dining, spa, hot springs,

Our special accommodation packages, including the SORANO HOTEL Grand Opening Package, are on sale now at the official hotel website (https://soranohotel.com/).

< Inquiries about the SORANO HOTEL >
Kanako Murayama, Mai Iwamoto / SORANO HOTEL Pre-Opening Office Marketing
TEL: 042-536-8888 communications@soranohotel.com

\*The photographs seen in this release can be downloaded from below. http://pr2.work/0/SORANOHOTEL\_PressRelease\_200115 (Valid until: February 14 (Friday), 2020 / Password: sora